

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

W.P. (C) No. D23766 of 2012

INSTT. OF APPLIED MEDICINES & RES.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

with

SLP (C) No. 21890 of 2012, SLP (C) No. 21881 of 2012, SLP (C) No. 21873 of 2012, SLP (C) No. 21874 of 2012, SLP (C) No. 21876 of 2012, SLP (C) No. 21882 of 2012, SLP (C) No. 21878 of 2012, SLP (C) No. 21877 of 2012, SLP (C) No. 21643 of 2012, SLP (C) No. 21671 of 2012, SLP (C) No. 21720 of 2012, SLP (C) No. 21527 of 2012, SLP (C) No. 21695 of 2012

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these petitions along with Writ Petition (C) No. 276 of 2012 on Wednesday, the 25th of July, 2012 before the Regular Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Patnaik.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|