

Ø

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 276 OF 2012

MAA VAISHNO DEVI MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 296 of 2012

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T. AND office report)

SLP(C)NO.21527/2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.21643/2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.21671/2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.21695/2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.21720/2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.21873/2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.21874/2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.21876/2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.21877/2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.21878/2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.21881/2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.21882/2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.21890/2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ayesha Chawdhry, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counter affidavit/reply of the respondent in
W.P.(C)276/2012 be accepted by the Registry.

List all the matters tomorrow.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master