

ITEM NO.601

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9/2016 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 276/2012

MAA VAISHNO DEVI MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions/extension of time and office report)

Date : 03/03/2016 This application was mentioned hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Solicitor General
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sylona Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.
For Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice to the Chairman, National
Council for Teacher Education to explain why this
application has been filed at this belated hour
when by virtue of the extension of last date of
submission of applications granted upto 30th June,

2015 (instead of 30th April, 2015), it could be reasonably anticipated that there will be a delay in grant of registration which has been fixed in terms of the Schedule on 3rd March, 2016.

We will consider the grant of extension of time only after satisfactory explanations are furnished to the Court.

Registry is directed list the matter no sooner the said explanations are brought on record.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master