

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 9 OF 2016

IN

WRIT PETITION(S) (CIVIL) NO(S) .276/2012

MAA VAISHNO DEVI  
MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA . . .PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. . .RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Having perused the affidavit dated 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2016 filed by the Chairperson, National Council for Teacher Education and having regard to the statements made in paragraph 8 of Interlocutory Application No.9 of 2016, the prayers made there in are allowed.

The last date for grant of final recognition for Session 2016-2017 as well as grant of affiliation is extended upto 02.05.2016 and 30.05.2016 respectively.

I.A. No.9 of 2016 is accordingly disposed of in the above terms.

.....,J.  
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.  
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

NEW DELHI  
MARCH 28, 2016

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 9/2016

IN

WRIT PETITION(S) (CIVIL) NO(S).276/2012

MAA VAISHNO DEVI MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions/extension of time and office report)

Date : 28/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. D. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. Sylona Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having perused the affidavit dated 9<sup>th</sup> March,  
2016 filed by the Chairperson, National Council for  
Teacher Education and having regard to the  
statements made in paragraph 8 of Interlocutory  
Application No.9 of 2016, the prayers made there in  
are allowed.

The last date for grant of final recognition for session 2016-2017 as well as grant of affiliation is extended upto 02.05.2016 and 30.05.2016 respectively.

I.A. No.9 of 2016 is accordingly disposed of in the above terms.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)  
Court Master