

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. Nos.10 & 11 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 276/2012

MAA VAISHNO DEVI MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and directions and office report)

Date : 16/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeepam Pathak, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the applicant on application for impleadment (I.A.No.10), filed by the applicant.

Application (I.A.No.10) for impleadment is dismissed.

In view of the dismissal of impleadment application, no order on I.A.No.11.

[O.P. SHARMA]

Signature Not Verified

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-cum-PS

Digitally signed by OM

PARKASH SHARMA

Date: 2016.05.16

COURT MASTER

16:42:48 IST

Reason: